IMTERNET ) FORM EXEMPT UNDER &4 LL5.C. 312

e UNITED STATES OF AMERICA [~ DONOTWAITENTHISSPACE
. MATIOHAL LABDR RELATIONS BOARD Case Date Fild
ORITS AGENTS &
S TAUCTIONS: Fila an oripinel and 4 caplas of this chirge ant an addilions) copy ot sach organization, each locsl, and ssch Individus! named
In e 1 with the NLAB Reglonsl Directar of the megion in which e sllegsd unisir labor practice d or ]
T. LABON ORGANLYATION DR 178 AGENTS AGAINST WHIGH CHARGE 1S BROUGHT
a. Mama b. Unlon Repressntative ta conlact
Service Emplayees [nternational Uniom, District 1199F, AFL-CIO, CLC Dena Adams
¢. Felsphons No. 4. Addracs (3traet, Cily, Stada and ZIP code}
215-604-5896 2064 StﬂcROﬂd, #1056, Bensalern, PA 19020
e. The above-namad urganiutim(al or ita ngsnts has fhave) engaged In and |8 (ase) angeghms th untair isbor practices within 1he ing ol
jon B{B]. subsection(s) (fist tiong) {INA) of s Hatlonal Labor Relxtlans Act,
and theae unisdr Iabar practicey sre unlair practices alfacting comnmerge within 1he Ing of the Ac,

2. Basis of ihe Charge (set fosth a ciear and.cancise sistemant of rﬁ_lt tacts conatiluting the stlaged unfaic labor practices)
On or about Aprit 32, 2005 to the present, the mion violated employees' rights under Section 7 of the Maticazl Labor Relations At by:

= Harassing and intimidating employees at their homes to secure signaturcs on purported umiorn authorization cards;
= Misrepresenting to cmployees the meaning of union authorization curds in an attempt to have amployees sign union suthorization cards;

+ Misrepresenting to employees at their hurmes that the union represented Total Health Home Care and that the union authorization cards
were paperwork the Employer suthorized the employees to sign;

+ Threatening employees using racial intimidation, stating in public that Total Health Home Care is white, the employces are black, and if
they they did not join the union they were black and stupid;

-_‘I‘hreatening employees that if they did not sign union authotization cards, the union would use their social security numbers a3
signamancy;

= Preventing employess at their homes from going to work until they signed a union authorization card;

» Making emplayess sigh a union authorization card as an sniry fee into a unipn-sponsored organiZing event;

« Asking whomever angwered the door at the employees” homes to sign & union authorization card on behalf of the cmployee;

+ Taxiing employecs to regional transpoitation terminals in refurn for signing a vmion suthorization ¢ard.

A .Nm of Employer 4. Telephone Mo.
Total Health Home Care Corp.- ) §10-853-1402
6. Location of plant Invaived (stresf. cily, state and ZIP zode) & Employer repreaontativne 1o contacl
2710 Township Line Road, Havertown, PA 19083 Michacl I. Wistrzychowski, Esqg.
Ase- A9z - £ 2.3
7. ¥ypd.of establishmant (faciory. mine. wholasaier, atc. ) 8. identity principal product or sarvice | 9. Numbar of workens employed
Home health care Health care related services Approx. 440
10. Full namé of party filing charge
Total Health Ilome Can: Corp.
11. Addrass of party filing charge (sireel, cily, siare and ZIF code} 1 t2. Telephoma No.
21§ Township Line Road, Havertown, PA 19033 H10-K53-5402
13, DECLARATION ’
I?cinm that | havse read the above chargs and that the statements therein are rue 1o the best of my knowledge and bellef.
ey AL bt (frtsy £ D Llscun
{sigraiure of ra, taliva Of person making rgoj o K [tithe or afth /]
Addrasg o2 240 LU ﬁ IS VTR R 5 é/ 0&213/ (/0";"' /” 4”
HAveETdA A /9,9‘,9 3 { Taizphons No.} mm

WILLFLL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THES CHARGE CAN 82 FUNISHED BY FINE AND PRISONWENT {U. & CODE, ITLE 18, BECTION 1001}
‘148, PO 2000404 007




